STAFF REPORT

Consideration of Resolution No. 00-2939, for the purpose of confirming the appointment of Lilly Aguilar to the position of Director of the Human Resources Department.

A . 111 2000

April 11, 2000

Bruce Warner (x1932)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF RESOLUTION

This resolution will confirm the appoint of Lilly Aguilar to the position of Director of the Human Resources Department.

EXISTING LAW

The Metro Code in Section 2.02.080 (e) requires that a majority of the Metro Council must confirm the appointment of department directors.

BACKGROUND

The previous incumbent in this position retired in 1999. Ms. Ruth Scott had been appointed as interim Human Resources while a search was being conducted for a replacement. After an extensive search, Ms. Lilly Aguilar was selected as the appointee to this position. A copy of her resume is attached (attachment "A"), which provides information on her previous experience.

BUDGET IMPACT

None

OUTSTANDING QUESTIONS

None

EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION

The Executive Officer recommends approval of Resolution 00-2939, confirming the appointment of Lilly Aguilar as Director of the Human Resources Department.